## ALABAMA BOARD OF FUNERAL SERVICE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

## CHAPTER 395-X-5 PAYMENTS TO THE BOARD

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

395-X-5-.01 Payments To The Board

## 395-X-5-.01 Payments To The Board.

The Board will only accept cash, money orders, certified checks, and cashiers checks as payment if the issuer has previously issued a bad check to the Board. There will be a \$30.00 fee for any returned or uncollectable check, in addition to the original amount of the check. Personal or business checks will be accepted as long as the said checks are collectable. Author: Warren S. Higgins Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$34-13-26. History: Filed April 6, 1983. Amended: Filed August 11, 2009; effective September 15, 2009.